






20 July 2023

Dear Colleagues
We hope you have enjoyed the educational events the Coventry and Warwickshire education team has enabled this term. We have had a wide range of topics from Infectious diseases and Preventing Suicide to Complaints and Practice finance, these are all available to re watch on our website https://www.cwtraininghub.co.uk/medical-education/ using the password CWEducation.


WhatsApp Group

We have now finished for this term but we will continue to post education meetings and updates information in our education WhatsApp group:
https://chat.whatsapp.com/F6seSDNcb5P962ZBcV3QOE

Education Team

Primary Care Education Lead:	  	Maria Ceurstemont 		maria.ceurstemont@nhs.net
Education programme co-ordinator:  	Sarah Price 	    	sarah.price53@nhs.net
	
Education contact: 		crgpa.education.cwth@nhs.net 		Tel: 07442 999671

Tutors:			Nish Wiratunga, Coventry Place		         nishan.wiratunga@nhs.net
Natalie Flood, South Warwickshire Place	         Natalie.flood2@nhs.net
Emma Marks, Warwickshire North & Rugby Place      Emma.marks@nhs.net

Nurse Leads: 		Gillian Schweigert System Nurse Workforce Lead     Gillian.Schweigert@clmp.nhs.uk				Helen Elsaghir, Coventry Place		        helen.elsaghir@nhs.net
Kay Lines, Warwickshire North and Rugby Place       Kayline.lines@nhs.net
Kate Freeman, South Warwickshire Place	        Kate.freeman3@nhs.net

Training Hub contacts:	Ed Baker, Ambassador - First Contact Practitioner    edward.baker2@nhs.net
Emma Lomas, Ambassador Physicians Associates     emma.lomas6@nhs.net
Ros Payne Lead Clinical Pharmacist	        rosalynpayne@nhs.net
Jo Taylor, Personalised Care Ambassador                jo.taylor@southwarwickshiregps.nhs.uk 
Rich Tennent, Paramedic Ambassador 	        richard.tennant@nhs.net
Elizabeth Mattacola, OT Ambassador 	        elizabeth.mattacola2@nhs.net
Kelly Slater, Dietician Ambassador		        kellyslater1@nhs.net




New Term

Our new term will begin on Wednesday 6th of September with a lunchtime talk on Lichen Sclerosis. The full programme will be released over the summer, but for reference the PLT dates for next term are below:

	Coventry
	Rugby
	Warwickshire North
	South Warwickshire

	Wednesday
27 September
	Thursday
14 September
	Wednesday
20 September
	Wednesday
20 September

	Wednesday
18 October
	Thursday
12 October
Wellbeing F2F
	Wednesday
18 October 
	Thursday
12 October

	Wednesday
29 November
	Wednesday
29 November
	Wednesday
22 November
	Wednesday
22 November
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Primary Care in Practice

For anybody new to Primary Care, including both clinical and admin you are welcome to join Primary Care in Practice. This is a series of evening session meetings that will help navigate the world of primary care, including ICSs, PCNs, finance and also the important areas of Education. Mentoring and Support. Please register your interest using the form below:
https://forms.office.com/e/gQM0rj6Nmv

Staff changes

Claire Donohue will be starting her maternity leave shortly, we wish her all the best and thank Emma for taking over Rugby temporarily. Lisa Shah, our first ever Education ST2 will be moving on and we wish her all the best with her studies.

We wish you all a very happy summer and please do not hesitate to get in contact at if you have any suggestions or ideas for our team, as we will still be available.


CW Education Team
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